Commissioning

Significant decisions - Delegated Action - For Reporting to Cabinet on 15" March 2016
¢ denotes background papers are Exempt.

04/03/2016 Healthwatch contract extension | The current Haringey Healthwatch contract with Public Voice CIC is extended for a further year from
1% April 2016 to 31% March 2017. The value of this contract extension is £180,000.

2. 16/02/2016 Markfield contract extension The existing contract for the provision of a Parent Partnership Service has been extended for a
period of two years, effective 1% April 2016 to 31% March 2018. The value of this contract extension
is £191,711.94.

3.

4,

Delegated Action

SLT Officer/Assistant Director Signature flwfp&f ..... ‘é{"'vwf Date 07/03/2016



